## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22041/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2020 in WPC No. 1387/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

AHSAN JAMIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117853/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117854/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117852/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.117855/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 23368/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117844/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117845/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117843/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.117847/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 23373/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117838/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117839/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117836/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.117841/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 14485/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122816/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122819/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, AAG

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Madhumay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Raj M

Ms. Raj Mani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

List the matter alongwith D. NO. 21392/2020.

There shall be interim order as passed on 14.10.2020 in D. NO. 21392/2020.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER