SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12490/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2020 in WPC No. 1387/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SATYAJIT KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 111431/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 104628/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 112763/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 110791/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 110721/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 112776/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 111455/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 112769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 101982/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** IA No. 101984/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 110790/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 112080/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 110716/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 112414/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 112079/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 107088/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 112767/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 111428/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 111333/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 112762/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 112773/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT IA No. 111453/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT No. 106668/2020 **PERMISSION** FILE **ADDITIONAL** T₀ DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES FILE No. 104481/2020 PERMISSION T0 ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14518/2020 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON 115516/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 115517/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 115518/2020 and IA No. 115517/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 115518/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

IA No. 101985/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 22051/2020 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 114562/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 114563/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 114564/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE ON IA 114578/2020 and IA No. 114562/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 114563/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 114578/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No. 114564/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 14519/2020 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115114/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 115115/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 115117/2020 and IA No. 115114/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 115115/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 115117/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 14520/2020 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117868/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 117870/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 117872/2020 and IA No. 117868/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 117870/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 117872/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 22360/2020 (XVII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 111695/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 111696/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111697/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 111698/2020)

Diary No(s). 23395/2020 (XVII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 111873/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 111874/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111875/2020)

SLP(C) No. 14521/2020 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 119557/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119558/2020)

with

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15076/2020 (FOR I.R. and IA No.117853/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117854/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117852/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.117855/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15077/2020 (XVII)

(FOR I.R. and IA NO.117844/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.117845/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.117843/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

and IA No.117847/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 15078/2020 (XVII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.117838/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117839/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117836/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.117841/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 14485/2020 (XVII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.122816/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122819/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Ravleen Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Omanakuttan K. K., AOR

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv. Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Kushagra Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Adv.

3

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Amritansh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, AAG

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

For M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. D.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sheel Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on IA Nos. 112762/2020, 112767/2020 and 112773/2020.

Post the matters for hearing in the second week of February, 2021.

Interim orders to continue.

Diary No(s). 22360/2020 and Diary No(s). 23395/2020

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for permission to file SLPs.

Post the matters for hearing in the second week of February, 2021.

SLP (C) No. 15004/2020

Taken on board.

List the matter for admission in the next week before the appropriate Bench.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER