ITEM NO.20 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15004/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2020 in WPC No. 1387/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SONI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

(FOR I.R. and IA No.128563/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128565/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 18-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Lalit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv. Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Aanya, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) D No. 22041/2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER