ITEM NO.9 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12490/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2020 in WPC No.1387/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SATYAJIT KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.127788/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.110721/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.112776/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.111455/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.112769/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.111431/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.104628/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.112763/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.110791/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.101982/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.110716/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.101984/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.110790/2020 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.112080/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.112079/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, No.107088/2020 -INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No.112414/2020 INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No.112773/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No.111453/2020 IΑ No.112767/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.111428/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No.16076/2021 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No.111333/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No.112762/2020 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IΑ No.11036/2021 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No.106668/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, ADDITIONAL IA No.104481/2020 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, PERMISSION TO No.15200/2021 PERMISSION TO FILE **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.101985/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s).23395/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.111874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.111875/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.111873/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No.15076/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 117853/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.117854/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.117855/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.14518/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 115516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.115517/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.115518/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s).22051/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.114562/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.114563/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.114578/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE, IA No.114564/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.14519/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.115114/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 115115/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.115117/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.14520/2020 (XVII)

(IA NO.117868/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 117870/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.117872/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s).22360/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 111698/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.111696/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 111697/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.111695/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No.15077/2020 (XVII)

(IA NO.117844/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 117845/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO.117847/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No.15078/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 117838/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 117839/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.14521/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 119557/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.119558/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.14485/2020 (XVII)

(IA NO. 122816/2020 - EXÉMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 122819/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.15004/2020 (XVII)

(IA No. 128565/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.128563/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.133920/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date: 13-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Ravleen Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Karan Mamagain, Adv.

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, AAG

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

SLP 14521/20

SLP 23395/20

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Omanakuttan K. K., AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

M/s Ravi Chandra Prakash & Co., AOR

SLP 12490/20

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Ms. Suchita Dixit, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harender Neel, Adv.

Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Singh, Adv.

INT

(Intervenor)

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv. Mr. Akshat Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. Raj Mani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv. State of Jharkhand

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, AAG

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Ms. Bamali Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Prasad, AOR Jharkhand SSC

Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Arjun, Adv. SLP 12490/20

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Manju Singh, Adv. Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

SLP 12490/20 Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. Swaroop, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Aanya, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A request has been made for adjournment by Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel. Shri Gopal Sankarnarayanan and Shri A.K.

Sinha, learned senior counsel submit that matters be heard because it affects employment of large number of persons.

Looking to the request made, list the matters on 20.04.2021. make it clear that no request for adjournment shall be entertained on the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the parties may also submit their brief note of submission by 19.04.2021.

(ARJUN BISHT) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**